IL1589  REV. -  12/30/2008
Model : BF1500
14a.
1.
2a.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6, (6a, 6b).
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.18.19.
20.
21.
13
2a.
22.
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 December 30, 2008
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
	 	 	 	 	 Bagel Fast Conveyor Toaster
	 	 	 	 	 BF1500 208/240V (GEN I & GEN II)
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	             PAGE
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER				             		                  OF
1
1
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
1	 HS-100971	 1	 NC14 THERMAL TOP COVER
	 HS-100992	 1	 BF1500 THERMAL TOP COVER,	 Gen II
2	 HS-401991	 1	 BACK PANEL,
	 HS-402417	 1	 COVER, BACK	 Gen II
2a	 HS-401809	 1	 COVER SIDE,
2a	 HQ-402375	 1	 BF, RIGHT, SIDE PANEL	 Gen II
2a	 HQ-402376	 1	 SIDE PANEL, BF, LEFT	 Gen II
3	 HS-401726	 1	 SLIDE OUT TRAY
4	 HS-101093	 1	 TRAY, CRUMB NC14 W/ 4 SAF
5	 No Longer Available	 1	 LOADUP, NO LONGER AVAILABLE
6	 HT-197851	 4	 HEATERTUBE,QTZ-909W@208V 44.89 OHMS
6a	 HT-197850	 4	 HTRTBE,QTZ,921W-240V, 59 OHMS
6	 HV-198030	 4	 HEATERTUBE,BF1500,TOP,GEN II 208V	 Gen II 208V
6a	 HV-198029	 2	 HEATERTUBE,QUARTZ,BF1500, BOT, GEN II	 Gen II 208V
6	 HV-198031	 4	 HEATERTUBE,BF1500,TOP,GEN II 240V	 Gen II 240V
6a	 HV-198032	 2	 HEATERTUBE,QUARTZ,BF1500, BOT, GEN II	 Gen II 240V
7	 GA-402129	 4	 HEATER TUBE RETAINERS
	 HQ-402272	 2	 HEATER TUBE RETAINER, BF700	 Gen II
8	 SP-160028	 1	 BELT, CONVEYOR 14 X 35 1/2
	 SP-160026	 1	 BELT, CONVEYOR 14 X 41	 Gen II
9	 2U-200504	 1	 MOTOR, DRIVE 72 BB REV
10	 2P-200648	 1	 DRIVE SPROCKET, 25B32 X 5/16
11	 2P-200645	 1	 DRIVEN SPROCKET, 25B17 X 5/16
12	 HM-150025	 1	 CHAIN, DRIVE 22 1/2 IN.
13	 2P-200693	 2	 BEARING, TEF 5/16X3/4X1 1/4 (PRE 05/2000)
	 2P-200700	 2	 SPRNG LOAD BRNG TEFLON (05/2000)	 Gen II
13a	 2P-200736	 2	 2 INCH BEARING SPRING (AFTER 05/2000)
14	 2A-202902	 1	 SHAFT, DRIVE
14a	 2A-202905	 1	 SHAFT, IDLER
15	 HA-112261	 2	 BEARING ASSY PTFE/BRONZE
16	 2U-200561	 1	 MOTOR, FAN 240V 23BTM
17	 2R-200562	 1	 FAN GUARD FOR MUFFIN FAN
18	 2R-200709	 1	 LEG 1 INCH CHROME PLASTIC
19	 2E-200551	 1	 SWITCH,POWSAV,ARKLS ROTAR
20	 SP-115360	 2	 KNOB ASSY, HX 3 PC.
21	 SP-118002	 1	 CONT SPEED ASSY, 250 OHM
22	 2E-200566	 1	 SWTCH,RSET,0796-190F TRPS
NI	 HJ-140027	 1	 CORD SET, 12/3, 6-30P, 208
NI	 2K-200465	 1	 BUSHING,CORD HEYCO12/3 BLA 1260
NI	 2E-200574	 1	 SWITCH,FAN, CERAMIC,	 Gen II